

Request for Quotation

8311C0026

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION C

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

TY
9

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 135 Creen, 11 C 9501 Northfield Blvd. Denver, CO 80238

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SA	(E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/08/ BID OPENING DATE:	***					
300000000000000000000000000000000000000		/04/2011	rar		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	VOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	DRUG & AL	HR 1 COHOL TE		948-55 SERVICES	\$35.00	\$87,825.00
				FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)		
	AGENCY, T SOLICITIN DRUG AND DEPARTMEN	VIRGINIA THE WEST NG BIDS F ALCOHOL NT OF TRA	STAT VIRGI OR AN TESTI NSPOR	D CONTRACT E PURCHASING DIV NIA DIVISION OF OPEN END CONTRA NG SERVICES FOR TATION, HUMAN RE FICATIONS.	HIGHWAYS, IS CT TO PROVIDE WEST VIRGINIA	J N
	BE SUBMIT VIRGINIA ADDRESS S 304-558-2 DEADLINE AT THE CL RECEIVED	TED IN W STATE PU SHOWN IN 596, OR FOR ALL OSE OF B WILL BE THE PUR	RITIN RCHAS THE B VIA E TECHN USINE ANSWE	NCERNING THIS SO G TO SHERI SLONE ING DIVISION VIA ODY OF THIS RFQ, MAIL AT SHERI.D. ICAL QUESTIONS I SS. ANY TECHNICA RED BY FORMAL AD NG DIVISION AFTE	IN THE WEST MAIL AT THE VIA FAX AT SLONE WV.GOV. S 12/22/2010 L QUESTION DENDUM TO BE	RECEIVED
	EXHIBIT 1	0	SÉE BEV	REQUISITION /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	võitions	2011 JAN 18 ALTO: 33
IGNATURE	Vir Ism	1			70 -8082 DA	TE ALA MINA
ITLE D-	1 TOUV	FEIN 21	') A '	303-5.	ADDRESS CHANG	T/1 0/11



Request for Quotation

8311C0026

304-558-2402

PAGE

ADDRESS.CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	3
BUYER 33	•	

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 13 Screen, 11C 9501 Northfield Blvd. Denver, CO 80238

	•
	٠.
	٠
	۰
	2
	5
	Ċ.
	GI.
٠.	
	 м

12/08/		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	F,O,B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	···	04/2011	BID	OPENING TIME]]]:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM A	ACKNOMFEDGEWE	ENT		
	T UEBERY A	CKNOW EDGE			
	ADDENDUMOS	CKNOWLEDGE P	RECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED	
	MY PROPOSA	L, PLANS ANI	OR SPECIFICATION	N, ETC.	
	ADDENDUM N	10, 'S:			
	NO. 1	/ ,			
	1/				
	NO. 2	y · [· · ·			
	NO. 3	` 			
	NO. 4	• • • •	ļ		
	NO. 5			i	
	I UNDERSTA	ND THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	
	THE ADDEND	UM(S) MAY BE	CAUSE FOR REJEC	TION OF BIDS.	
ļ	VENDOR MUS	T CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	V VEDRAI	
1	REPRESENTA	TION MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
į	ORAL DISCU	SSION HELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
ļ	AND ANY ST	ATE PERSONNE	L IS NOT BINDING	• ONLY THE	
	INFURMATIU SPECTETCAT	LUNG BA VN U	WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
	o, magi tom	ZONO BI AN O	TICIAL ADDENDUM	is BINDING.	
			XIM	With com	VEN GATT
				• • • • • • • • • • • •	V GRIII
				GNATURE	
				creen, 11c	
			CO	MPANY	
}	7 n				
	(<u> </u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
DIGNATURE	Jen 28th		TELEPHONE	570-8082 DATE	1/10/11
Preside	nt	FEIN 26-3115	3U2	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDIN	IG TO RFQ. INSER	T NAMÉ AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOD'



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP TO

831100026

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE i3 screen, //C 9501 Northfield Blvd. Denver, CO 80238

									0				
DATE PRIN 12/08/ BID OPENING DATE	/2010		RMS OF SAL	.E		SHIP			F.O.B		FREIG	ITTERMS	900 P 9000
EINE		01/04/ NTITY	/2011 UOP	GAT. NO.		ITEM NUI	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	D	OPENING T		1:30PM AN	TAUON	
•							1.	/. DA	10/11 TE	• • • • • •	•		
·	NOTE: T	THIS A HE BIC	DDEND).	UM AC	KNOW	LEDGE	MENT	SH	OULD BE SI	UBMITTE	ם		
	REV. 09	,	009			·			,				
	LIFE OF YEAR OF NECESSA ORIGINA NOT EXC	F CONT R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON N NOTI	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVING CE.	AN H "RE IN A . TH (12) MAY T G THE	ASONA NEW (MEW (MONTERMIN DIRE	TENDS ABLE CONTR EASON THS. NATE ECTOR	FOR ATTIME" ACT OF PORTION OF POR	A F R F TIN NG CON	MES EFFECT PERIOD OF HEREAFTER RENEW THE ME" PERIOD THIS "REA NTRACT FOR CHASING 30	ONE (1) AS IS D SHALL ASONABL R ANY D DAYS		,	
	IN THIS	S CONTE S SET	RACT	DOCUM	ENT,	THE '	TERMS.	. 10	TED ELSEWH CONDITIONS FE OF THE	: ΔΝΠ			
	WRITTEN SUBMITT DAYS PR BE IN A ORIGINA (1) YEA	N CONSE TED TO RIOR TO ACCORDA AL CONT AR PERI	ENT OF THE D THE ANCE W TRACT	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH AND	SPEN TOR C RATIO THE T SHALL	NDING DF PUI DN DA' TERMS _ BE I	UNIT RCHASI TE. S AND C	AN ING SUC	JPON THE M ND VENDOR, S THIRTY (CH RENEWAL NDITIONS O TO TWO (2	(30) SHALL			
· Ir	CANCELL	ATTON	· TUE	DIDE	CTOD	OF DI	CEDOLLAC		10 00000				- 1

26-3115243

REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

303-570-8087

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

R311C0024

PAGE

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 13-Screen, 11C 9501 Northfield Blvd. Denver, CD 80238

10000000	
1.000	
100000000	
1	
11.11.11.11	
10.13	
1001001	
1000000	
0.000000	
1004-01	
1000	
1001 0	
100000	
O	
1000	
2000000	
1,000.01	
199999	
1000000	
1.00000	
55555	

DATE PRIN	(ED::::::	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FΩ),B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/08/		ļ						
BID OPENING DATE:	i Taissansansansansansansansansansansansansan	01/04/			BID	OPENING	TIME DI	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEMNU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS	CONTRACT 1	MMEDIAT	ELY UPON	WRITTEN	1
ļ	NOTICE	TO TH	E VENDOR	IF THE COM	MODITIE	S AND/OR	SERVICES	
				FERIOR QUA				
		. O. LCI	ICAILORS	OF THE B	LD AND C	DNIKACI	HEKEIN.	
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE: T	HE DIRECTO	R OF PU	RCHASING	MAY	
	MADEET	IZE A	SPENDING	UNIT TO PL	RCHASE	DN THE O	PEN	
	FSTIMA	TE, TT	EMS SPECT	ILING OF A	LC CUNT	BVC1 EUB TIINN OK	COST	
	IMMEDI	ATE DE	LIVERY IN	EMERGENC	ES DUE	TO UNFOR	ESEEN	
-	CAUSES	(INCL	пріме вит	NOT LIMIT	TED TO D	ELAYS IN	TRANS-	
			THANU NA	ICIPATED 1	NCREASE	IN THE	VOLUME	
	OF WOR	K.)	.					
	QUANTI	TIES:	QUANTITIE	S LISTED 1	N THE R	EQUISITI	ON ARE	
ļ	APPROX	IMATIO	NS ONLY,	BASED ON E	STIMATE	S SUPPLI	ED BY	,
_	THE ST	ATE SP	ENDING UN	IT. IT IS	UNDERS	TOOD AND	AGREED	
	UDDEDE.	n EUD HE CUN	TRACT SHA	LL COVER T	HE QUAN	TITIES A	CTUALLY	
				DURING THE				
		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		The state of the s		LO SHOWN	•	
	ORDERI	NG PRO	CEDURE: S	PENDING UN	IT(S) S	HALL ISS	UE A	
	WRITTE!	N STAT	E CONTRAC	T ORDER (F	ORM NUM	BER WV-3	9) TO	
	THE OR	TGTNAL	COPY OF	ITIES COVE THE WV-39	CHVII B	IHIS CUN	TO THE	
	VENDOR	AS AU	THORIZATI	ON FOR SHI	PMENT.	A SECOND	COPY	
	MAILED	TO TH	E PURCHAS	ING DIVISI				
	RETAIN	ED BY	THE SPEND	ING UNIT.				
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN THE E	VENT THE V	'ENDOR/C	DNTRACTO	RETIES	
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT	CY PROTEC	TION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM	THE	
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND VOI	D, AND TER	MINATE	SUCH CON	TRACT	
	MITHOU'	T FURT	HER ORDER	•				
	THE TEI	RMS AN	D CONDITI	ONS CONTAI	NED IN	THIS CON	TRACT	
				ND ALL SUB				
<	\mathcal{H}		l Seef	 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Xto 1=	TAA			TELEPHONE	70-808) DATE	1111/11
Presiden	1	FE	26-3115	÷3/12	<u> </u>			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MH8	EN RESPO	ONDING 1	O RFQ. INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS I			



Request for Quotation

8311C0026

PAGE

BUYER 33
304-558-2402

RF	COPY		
	NAME/AD		
135	creen, 11 1 Nort	C,	
950	1 Nort	hfield	Blvd
Denv	er, co	8023	38

0--- n---0

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 12/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE 01/04/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP HEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED DOCUMENTS SUCH AS PRICE LISTS, ORDER FORMS, SALES AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS, INCLUDING ANY ELECTRONIC MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-ROM. REV. 05/26/2009 PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHICH IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. EXHIBIT 4 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES: UNLESS THE VENDOR INDICATES IN THE BID HIS REFUSAL TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO COUNTY, SCHOOL, MUNICIPAL AND OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT BODIES, THE BID SHALL EXTEND TO POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE OF WEST IF THE VENDOR DOES NOT WISH TO EXTEND THE PRICES, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID TO ALL POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE, THE VENDOR MUST CLEARLY INDICATE SUCH REFUSAL IN HIS BID. SUCH REFUSAL SHALL NOT PREJUDICE THE AWARD OF THIS CONTRACT IN ANY MANNER. REV. 3/88 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 303-570-8082 26-3115242 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SOURIE) WL	IMRE	H SSS	343436
83	11	CO	02	6

 AGE	
4	

	ADL	RES	SCC	RRES	PONE	DENC	ЕЛО	ΆΠ	ΞNT	ON:	Ø8	(jet
UYE	ΕR	33										
n /		0	2/1									

7	RFQ COPY
	TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
	i3 screen, 11c
	9501 Northfield Blvd.
	REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE i3 screen, 11C 9501 Northfield Blvd. Denver, CO 80238

SH-P TO

12/08/		TERMS OF S	(LE	SHIP VIA		F.(D.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	······································	04/2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE			PRICE		AMOUNT
			* 0,000,000,000						
	A SIGNED	BID MUS	BE S	UBMITTED TO	١:				
	DEDA	TMCNT 4		7 1 1 T C T D A T 7 C L					
		ASING I		INISTRATION ON	l				
	BUIL	DING 15				,			
	2019	WASHING	STON S	TREET, EAST 5305-0130	•				
****	CHAR	- L G , U ,	W V 2	5305-0130					
	THE BID SI	HOULD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFOR	MATIO	N ON THE	FACE	OF	
	THE ENVELO	OPE OR	HE BI	D MAY NOT B	E CON	SIDERED:			
	SEALED BII)	·						
	BUYER:			33					
					İ				
	RFQ. NO.:			83110002	6				
-	BID OPENIN	IG DATE		01/04/20	11			;	
	BID OPENIA	IG TIME:		1.70 DM				·	
	PID OFFILE	16 111 6 3		1:30 PM	-	•			
	PLEASE PRO	IVTOF A	FAX N	UMBER IN CA	SE TT	TO NECE	CCADV		· .
	TO CONTACT	YOU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID	:]	13 NECE	SSARI		
	474 174 1			866- 79	0 - 1	5689			
				~~~~~~~~					
	CONTACT PE	RS <mark>ON (F</mark>	LEASE	PRINT CLEA					
i				Steve Go	4+	Presid-	ent		
	<b>○</b> , 4				7.7		<del></del>		
		 	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S'AND CON	DITIONS		******	
SIGNATURE	MA SAW			ITEL	PHONE	70-808	<b>a</b>	DATE	1/10/11
TITLE Presider	7	FEIN 24	-211	L5243	~3.2.D.			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TI COLUMN	· ·	- 6	,) - <u>,</u>	LU M IU					



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

় (ব	- CZ-1	ųυ	VIOL	m e	00000
R	3.1	ז	C n	n 2	6

PAGE 7

BUYER 33
304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 135creen, 11C 9501 Northfield Blvd. Denver, CO 80238

ر-4. #-O

DATERRIN	A	TER	MS OF S	ALE			SH	IP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS		
12/08/				<del></del>					0.55	NTUG TO		1 . 7 p DM			
BID OPENING DATE:		01/04/	10.050		( <del>4</del> 2333)	*********	82128		BID	OPE	NING TI		1:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ALLIA	ÜOP	Ň	¥Ţ. O		ITEM	NUMBER			UNIT PRI	OE	AMOUNT		
		***************************************	- <del></del>						-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				. \$87,825.00		
	*****	THIS	IS	THE	ΕN	D OF	RF	Q 83	311C0	026	****	TOTAL	: 507,000 000		
											,				
		•													
				ļ											
												•			
										1					
			ļ												
			]												
				1											
										1.					
										'					
			ŀ				- 1								
							<u>አ</u>	10		ra	en"	Steve	Gatt		
	1					8		13	SC.				CEO		
								_							
į													!		
											Denver, CO 8023				
								202 757	AFAC AIR.	87	7.585.73 790.5687 toll-free	66			
								303.757	.4340 onio .8082 mob	ile   sgat	<del>rooneeer</del> ton-tree t@i3screen.com	866.790.568   www.i3screen.co	y tax m		
							İ			, ,		•	 I		
										1	•		1		
	^														
	1/1 H			<u> </u>	ERE	VERSE S	ide Fo	OR TERM	SAND C	I ONDITIO	NS				
SIGNATURE	Vinta			9009900000	<u> </u>	<del>eregy</del> el	NEEL PAR	lre: e	PHONE		- 808	) DATE	1/10/11		
TITLE ()	140	AN IF	EIN										ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
THE Presider	1+-		26	- 3	<u>1</u> 1	524	13	Im 6	NDF0-	<u> </u>	AUUM	OF LACE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE  LED 'VENDOR'		
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RE	-Q, IN	SER	T NAM	1E AN	ND ADI	JHESS	SINS	LACE ARO	AF TARF	TED AFUDOK,		

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Introduction	2
Scope of Work	3
Bid Cost	
<u>Appendix</u>	
A: SAMHSA Certification / Current List of Laboratories Which Meet Minimum Standards to Engage in	

Urine Drug Testing for Federal Agencies, Federal Register, Vol. 76, No. 1, January 3, 2011

B: MRO Certifications

C: Certificate of Insurance

#### INTRODUCTION

i3screen is pleased to propose a comprehensive, cost-effective screening management solution for the West Virginia Department of Transportation Drug and Alcohol Testing Program. i3screen will customize and implement a proven, state-of-the-art screening program with three distinct, key benefits:

- Total Visibility
- Increased Efficiency
- Expanded Access

We will work closely with you to understand your particular testing needs and requirements for being in compliance. Our advanced, customized solution will deliver maximum value and provide the flexibility necessary to adapt to any changes required throughout the term of contract.

With our unique approach to integrating with all major laboratories and occupational clinics, we offer an unparalleled network of collection sites. We will conduct the random testing program and provide written reports in an efficient, timely manner. Our dedicated, in-house Medical Review Officer team, with four full-time doctors, will ensure the program's accuracy and integrity.

The i3screen system will provide the West Virginia Department of Transportation with secure, webbased access to alcohol and drug test results with images of chain of custody and breath results, in realtime, from anywhere. Results are typically available within 24 hours of receipt of sample from the collection site that screened negative for all drugs, and 48-72 hours of receipt of samples from the collection site that screened positive for one or more drugs.

With i3screen as your trusted screening partner, the West Virginia Department of Transportation will receive:

- Industry-leading knowledge and support from a leadership team with over 85 years of experience in employment and occupational health screening
- Fast, accurate screening process with access to a wide-ranging network of over 15,000 collection sites
- Prompt, secure results reporting via a convenient web-based portal with images of chain of custody and breath results, accessible in real-time, from anywhere
- Exceptionally responsive customer support from dedicated, highly knowledgeable professionals
- 24/7/52 service with access to an extensive network of clinics with extended hours coverage, hospital emergency room services, and mobile collectors

#### SCOPE OF WORK

- 1. **Random Selection Methodology**: i3screen will develop a method of random selection in compliance with the Department of Transportation Rule, 49 CFR Part 40.
- 2. **Mobile, On-Site Urine Collections**: i3screen will provide mobile, on-site testing of urine in compliance with 49 CFR Part 40, including necessary collection and identification supplies and transportation costs from the collection site to a SAMHSA certified laboratory. i3screen will utilize the split sample method of collection, handling, and storage. Unless specifically requested by the West Virginia Department of Transportation (WVDOT), United States Department of Transportation (U.S. DOT) collections protocols will be followed at all times.

i3screen will provide a confirmatory test on all presumptive positive drug screens using gas chromatography/mass spectrometry (GC/MS). i3screen will report drug tests results to the WVDOT no later than 4:00 PM Eastern Time on the third business day following the date of a test. If not reported by that time, i3screen will not charge the WVDOT for the test, and will not reschedule a test for the purpose of meeting this required timeframe.

- 3. **Mobile, On-Site Alcohol Testing**: i3screen will provide for mobile, on-site alcohol testing to be conducted using equipment approved by the U.S. DOT and found on their Conforming Products List. Unless specifically requested otherwise by the WVDOT, i3screen will follow U.S. DOT collection protocols found in 49 CFR Part 40. i3screen will provide for a confirmatory alcohol test on all breath concentrations in excess of 0.02.
- 4. **Supervisor Presence for Random Testing**: i3screen will ensure that no collector begins random testing without the presence of the organization's site supervisor who handles the drug and alcohol testing program for their specific organization.
- 5. **Specimen Adulteration Assays**: i3screen will not charge the WVDOT for specimen adulteration assays.
- 6. **Rejected Specimens**: i3screen will not charge the WVDOT for handling of rejected specimens or those otherwise unfit for testing.
- 7. **Medical Review Officer**: i3screen has included the cost of a qualified, full-time Medical Review Officer (MRO) in the per test cost submitted in this quotation. i3screen has four full-time, dedicated MROs on staff, including Chief MRO David R. Nahin, M.D. Dr. Nahin possesses over fifteen years of MRO experience, and is a member of the Medical Review Officer Certification Council Examination Development Committee. Please see Appendix B for Dr. Nahin's certifications.

- 8. **Hours of Testing**: i3screen will provide mobile testing and testing services from 7:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. Monday Friday. i3screen will provide after hours services (including Saturday and Sunday collections, if necessary) when required in emergency situations.
- 9. **Test Scheduling Timeframe**: i3screen will promptly schedule all pre-employment and follow-up testing. All tests will be completed within two days. i3screen understands that clinic scheduling will be necessary.
- 10. Blood Specimens: i3screen will provide for the collection of blood specimens, if necessary.
- 11. **Blind Samples**: i3screen will provide for the submission of blind samples as required by federal regulations.
- 12. **Web-Based Reporting Module**: i3screen will provide a customized, secure, web-based result reporting and random pool maintenance module at no cost to the WVDOT for tracking, management, and record maintenance of the WVDOT program. The system will contain all necessary components to permit the Medical Review Officer's Report to be submitted and contained in the database. i3screen will provide the WVDOT with inquiry access to the system from a WVDOT personal computer located in the offices of the WVDOT Human Resources Division. i3screen will demonstrate all functions of the system relative to program tracking, management, and record maintenance to the WVDOT Human Resources Division.

The web-based system that we propose using is our own. Recognizing the need for a smarter screening process, we built a flexible, innovative technology that is built around the way our clients do business. With a rule-based module approach, the system can be easily customized to each client's unique needs. The i3screen system features:

- Configurable online dashboards and reporting
- Web-based scheduling and paperless drug testing
- Easily configurable functionality
- Total visibility of participant status throughout the testing process
- Advanced tools for monitoring program compliance with real-time status and automated reporting
- Simplified management of multiple programs with seamless integration capabilities
- 13. **Confidentiality**: i3screen will ensure that strict rules of confidentiality are maintained at all times. i3screen understands that all test results and material acquired shall become the property of the WVDOT and the State of West Virginia. i3screen will attach the custody and control form and the alcohol testing form to the MRO Report for each employee when received by the WVDOT. i3screen will not release any information without prior express written consent of the WVDOT.

14. **Subcontractors**: i3screen intends to utilize the following subcontractors, for the program components identified:

#### **Mobile Onsite Collection Services**

Professional Onsite Collection Services (POCS) P.O. Box 2157 Wintersville, OH 43953 Contact Persons: Merle Johns and Crystal Johns

Telephone: (740) 632-3922 / (740) 317-4397

Fax: (740) 266-7009

## **SAMHSA Certified Laboratory**

MedTox Laboratories, Inc. 402 West County Road D St. Paul, MN 55112

Telephone: (651) 636-7466 / (800) 832-3244

Please see Appendix A for SAMHSA certification.

- 15. **Additional Services**: i3screen has provided information and costs for any other services we provide relevant to drug and alcohol testing services on the Bid Schedule Sheet.
- 16. **Written Recapitulation**: i3screen will provide the WVDOT Designated Employee Representative (DER) with a written recapitulation of the testing program on a monthly basis, in the format requested by the DER.
- 17. **Waiting Time**: i3screen understands that the WVDOT will not pay i3screen for waiting time, and that a collection is complete only after every employee has met his/her testing obligations.
- 18. **Initial Setup and Renewal Fees**: i3screen understands that the WVDOT will not pay i3screen for initial setup or any renewal fees if the contract is renewed.
- 19. **Insurance**: i3screen carries commercial general liability insurance at \$2,000,000. Please see the attached Certificate of Insurance in Appendix C.

## 20. Vendor Experience: History

Established in 2008 and based out of Denver, Colorado, i3screen is uniquely positioned at the technological forefront of occupational health services. i3screen was founded by leading experts from the occupational health screening and software industries to provide employers with a secure, visible, and convenient online connection to critical screening information.

Understanding that each client has unique business needs, we built a flexible, innovative technology that is built around the way our clients do business. Our rules-based module approach allows each client to feel as if the system was built just for them. Coupled with a management team that includes over 85 years of experience in employment and occupational health screening, i3screen has created the industry's leading system that gives our partners the power and flexibility to actively participate in shaping their own unique platform of services, with customizable products designed around the way they do business.

In June 2009, i3screen entered into a strategic partnership with the Employer Services division of First Advantage Corporation, providing First Advantage customers with enhanced drug testing services and providing i3screen customers with expanded services from First Advantage's comprehensive suite of screening solutions.

Today, we provide comprehensive DOT and Non-DOT drug and alcohol testing program administration services for diverse clients across all industries. Our unique approach to integrating with all major laboratories and occupational clinics allows us select the best possible collection sites and testing laboratories for each client.

We are adept at providing efficient random testing program administration, recordkeeping, and reporting. Our in-house Medical Review Officer team, featuring four full-time, highly qualified medical doctors certified by the American Association of Medical Review Officer (AAMRO) and/or the Medical Review Officer Certification Council (MROCC), ensures the accuracy and integrity of each program.

#### **Vendor Experience: References**

1. Organization: Southwest Airlines

Contact Person: Carolyn Beutler, Manager Compliance and Standards

**Telephone:** (214) 792-4486

**Length of Contract:** 5 years (currently 2 years in) **Number of Tests Conducted Annually:** 25,000 **Services Provided:** Medical Review Officer services

2. Organization: State of Georgia State Personnel Administration

Contact Person: Barbara Murdock, State Employee Drug Testing Manager

Telephone: (404) 657-8420

Length of Contract: 2008 - Present

**Number of Tests Conducted Annually: 12,680 Services Provided:** Medical Review Officer services

3. Organization: MedTox Scientific, Inc.

Contact Person: Jim Schoonover, VP & CMO, Sales & Marketing

Telephone: (800) 832-3244

Length of Contract: 2008 - Present

**Number of Tests Conducted Annually: 100,000** 

**Services Provided:** MedTox is a preferred and key provider/partner with i3screen. i3screen provides MRO services to MedTox clients. In addition, i3screen developed a portal for MedTox to give other

clients and MROs the ability to adjudicate and post results.

4. Organization: First Advantage Corporation

Contact Person: Heidi Harrington Ingebrigsten, Vice President Substance Abuse Testing

**Telephone:** (240) 715-6002

Length of Contract: 2009 - Present

**Number of Tests Conducted Annually: 850,000** 

Services Provided: Provide drug and alcohol testing services for First Advantage customers, including

MRO services.

5. Organization: Quest Diagnostics

Contact Person: Linda Hillard, Client Support Manager, Customer Operations

Telephone: (913) 982-2934

Length of Contract: 2008 - Present

**Number of Tests Conducted Annually: 50,000** 

Services Provided: Quest Diagnostics is a preferred and key provider/partner with i3screen.

- 21. Clarification of Responses: i3screen understands that the WVDOT reserves the right to seek clarifications of vendor responses, and that nothing may be submitted after the bid opening date and time to alter our proposal.
- 22. **Right to Reject Bids**: i3screen understand that the WVDOT, with approval of the Purchasing Division, reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and to select the bid that is low bid meeting all terms and conditions of this Request for Quotations, and that a vendor shall be disqualified if all requirements are not met at the time of evaluation.

### **BID COST**

All per test costs are to be based upon an all-inclusive collection as seen through the entire process of analysis, culminating with the certification of results and proper reporting of such results to the Human Resources Division or the appropriate Agency Program Manager. Alcohol and drug screening requires separate pricing. Regular hours testing (Monday-Friday, 7:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.) and after hours testing (Saturday & Sunday, 5:01 p.m.-6:59 a.m.) requires separate pricing.

The West Virginia Department of Transportation requests your bid based on the following estimated quantities:

		<u>Usage</u>	Total Cost	Extension
1.	Drug Screening After hours	2000 30	35.00 37.50	70,000
2.	Alcohol Testing After hours	800 20	<u>15.00</u> 20.00	12,000
3.	Expert Witness Testimony			
	Collector Testimony	10	0	
	Deposition	10		O
	Expert Witness Testimony	10		
4.	Laboratory Litigation Packages	2	150.00	300
5.	Clinics (total cost, i.e. charge for clinic + cost of test)	100	40.00	4000
6.	Blind Specimens	<u>54</u>	_0_	
7.	No-Show Charges	20	_0_	
8.	Emergency Service Rates	12	<u>O</u>	0
				Total \$87,825.00

Include the name of the software or internet-based result reporting: 13 screen

Web-based system

The vendor shall be required to perform all of the services named above. Failure to provide the services and bid prices shall result in disqualification of the bid.

# APPENDIX A SAMHSA CERTIFICATION

Dated: December 27, 2010,,

#### Robert Hendricks,

Director, Division of Policy and Information Coordination.

[FR Doc. 2010-33062 Filed 12-30-10; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE P

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

#### National Institutes of Health

Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health & Human Development; Notice of Closed Meeting

Pursuant to section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. App.), notice is hereby given of the following meeting.

The meeting will be closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5 U.S.C., as amended. The concept meeting, proposals and the discussions could disclose confidential trade secrets or commercial property such as patentable material, and personal information concerning individuals associated with the contract proposals, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Name of Committee: National Institute of Child Health and Human Development Special Emphasis Panel. Contraceptive Clinical Trials Network.

Date: January 12, 2011.

Time: 1 p.m. to 3 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate concept review.

Place: National Institutes of Health, 6100 Executive Boulevard, Room 2A01, Rockville, MD 20852. (Telephone Conference Call).

Contact Person: Sathasiva B. Kandasamy, PhD, Scientific Review Administrator, Division of Scientific Review, National Institute of Child Health and Human Development, 6100 Executive Boulevard, Rockville, Md 20892–9304. (301) 435–6680. skandasa@mail.nih.gov.

(Catalogue of Federal Domestic Assistance Program Nos. 93.864, Population Research; 93.865, Research for Mothers and Children; 93.929, Center for Medical Rehabilitation Research; 93.209, Contraception and Infertility Loan Repayment program, National Institutes of Health, HHS)

Dated: December 27, 2010.

#### Jennifer S. Spaeth.

Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 2010-33067 Filed 12-30-10; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4140-01-P

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

#### National Institutes of Health

Eunice Kennedy Shriver National Institute of Child Health & Human Development; Notice of Closed Meeting

Pursuant to section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. App.), notice is hereby given of the following meeting.

The meeting will be closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5 U.S.C., as amended. The contract proposals and the discussions could disclose confidential trade secrets or commercial property such as patentable material, and personal information concerning individuals associated with the contract proposals, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Name of Committee: National Institute of Child Health and Human Development Special Emphasis Panel.

Date: January 10, 2011.

Time: 12:45 p.m. to 3 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate contract proposals.

Place: National Institutes of Health, 6100 Executive Boulevard, Room 2A01, Rockville, MD 20852. (Telephone Conference).

Contact Person: Sathasiva B. Kandasamy, PhD, Scientific Review Administrator, Division of Scientific Review, National Institute of Child Health and Human Development, 6100 Executive Boulevard, Rockville, MD 20892–9304. (301) 435–6680. skandasa@mail.nih.gov.

(Catalogue of Federal Domestic Assistance Program Nos. 93.864, Population Research; 93.865, Research for Mothers and Children; 93.929, Center for Medical Rehabilitation Research; 93.209, Contraception and Infertility Loan Repayment Program, National Institutes of Health, HHS)

Dated: December 27, 2010.

#### Jennifer S. Spaeth,

Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 2010-33068 Filed 12-30-10; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140-01-P

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration

Current List of Laboratories and Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities Which Meet Minimum Standards To Engage in Urine Drug Testing for Federal Agencies

AGENCY: Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration, HHS. ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) notifies Federal agencies of the Laboratories and **Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities** (IITF) currently certified to meet the standards of the Mandatory Guidelines for Federal Workplace Drug Testing Programs (Mandatory Guidelines). The Mandatory Guidelines were first published in the Federal Register on April 11, 1988 (53 FR 11970), and subsequently revised in the Federal Register on June 9, 1994 (59 FR 29908); September 30, 1997 (62 FR 51118); April 13, 2004 (69 FR 19644); November 25, 2008 (73 FR 71858); December 10, 2008 (73 FR 75122); and on April 30, 2010 (75 FR 22809).

A notice listing all currently certified Laboratories and Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities (IITF) is published in the Federal Register during the first week of each month. If any Laboratory/IITF's certification is suspended or revoked, the Laboratory/IITF will be omitted from subsequent lists until such time as it is restored to full certification under the Mandatory Guidelines.

If any Laboratory/ITF has withdrawn from the HHS National Laboratory Certification Program (NLCP) during the past month, it will be listed at the end and will be omitted from the monthly listing thereafter.

This notice is also available on the Internet at http://www.workplace.samhsa.gov and http://www.drugfreeworkplace.gov.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Mrs. Giselle Hersh, Division of Workplace Programs, SAMHSA/CSAP, Room 2–1042, One Choke Cherry Road, Rockville, Maryland 20857; 240–276–2600 (voice), 240–276–2610 (fax).

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The Mandatory Guidelines were initially developed in accordance with Executive Order 12564 and section 503 of Public Law 100–71. The "Mandatory Guidelines for Federal Workplace Drug Testing Programs", as amended in the revisions listed above, requires {or set} strict standards that Laboratories and

Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities (IITF) must meet in order to conduct drug and specimen validity tests on urine specimens for Federal agencies.

To become certified, an applicant Laboratory/IITF must undergo three rounds of performance testing plus an on-site inspection. To maintain that certification, a Laboratory/IITF must participate in a quarterly performance testing program plus undergo periodic, on-site inspections.

Laboratories and Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities (IITF) in the applicant stage of certification are not to be considered as meeting the minimum requirements described in the HHS Mandatory Guidelines. A Laboratory/ IITF must have its letter of certification from HHS/SAMHSA (formerly: HHS/NIDA) which attests that it has met minimum standards.

In accordance with the Mandatory Guidelines dated November 25, 2008 (73 FR 71858), the following Laboratories and Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities (IITF) meet the minimum standards to conduct drug and specimen validity tests on urine specimens:

## Instrumented Initial Testing Facilities (IITF)

None.

#### Laboratories

- ACL Laboratories, 8901 W. Lincoln Ave., West Allis, WI 53227. 414-328-7840/800-877-7016. (Formerly: Bayshore Clinical Laboratory.)
- ACM Medical Laboratory, Inc., 160 Elmgrove Park, Rochester, NY 14624. 585–429–2264.
- Advanced Toxicology Network, 3560 Air Center Cove, Suite 101, Memphis, TN 38118. 901-794-5770/888-290-1150.
- Aegis Analytical Laboratories, 345 Hill Ave., Nashville, TN 37210. 615-255-2400. (Formerly: Aegis Sciences Corporation, Aegis Analytical Laboratories, Inc.)
- Alere Toxicology Services, 1111 Newton St., Gretna, LA 70053. 504–361–8989/ 800–433–3823. (Formerly: Kroll Laboratory Specialists, Inc., Laboratory Specialists, Inc.)
- Alere Toxicology Services, 450
  Southlake Blvd., Richmond, VA
  23236. 804–378–9130. (Formerly:
  Kroll Laboratory Specialists, Inc.,
  Scientific Testing Laboratories, Inc.;
  Kroll Scientific Testing Laboratories,
  Inc.)
- Baptist Medical Center-Toxicology Laboratory, 11401 I-30, Little Rock, AR 72209-7056. 501-202-2783. (Formerly: Forensic Toxicology Laboratory Baptist Medical Center.)

- Clinical Reference Lab, 8433 Quivira Road, Lenexa, KS 66215-2802. 800-445-6917.
- Doctors Laboratory, Inc., 2906 Julia Drive, Valdosta, GA 31602. 229-671-2281.
- DrugScan, Inc., P.O. Box 2969, 1119 Mearns Road, Warminster, PA 18974. 215-674-9310.
- DynaLIFE Dx,* 10150–102 St., Suite 200, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5J 5E2. 780–451–3702/800–661–9876. (Formerly: Dynacare Kasper Medical Laboratories.)
- ElSohly Laboratories, Inc., 5 Industrial Park Drive, Oxford, MS 38655. 662– 236–2609.
- Gamma-Dynacare Medical Laboratories,* A Division of the Gamma-Dynacare Laboratory Partnership, 245 Pall Mall Street, London, ONT, Canada N6A 1P4. 519– 679–1630.
- Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings, 7207 N. Gessner Road, Houston, TX 77040, 713–856–8288/ 800–800–2387.
- Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings, 69 First Ave., Raritan, NJ 08869. 908–526–2400/800–437–4986. (Formerly: Roche Biomedical Laboratories, Inc.)
- Laboratory Corporation of America
  Holdings, 1904 Alexander Drive,
  Research Triangle Park, NC 27709.
  919–572–6900/800–833–3984.
  (Formerly: LabCorp Occupational
  Testing Services, Inc., CompuChem
  Laboratories, Inc., CompuChem
  Laboratories, Inc., A Subsidiary of
  Roche Biomedical Laboratory; Roche
  CompuChem Laboratories, Inc., A
  Member of the Roche Group.)
- Laboratory Corporation of America
  Holdings, 1120 Main Street,
  Southaven, MS 38671. 866–827–8042/
  800–233–6339. (Formerly: LabCorp
  Occupational Testing Services, Inc.;
  MedExpress/National Laboratory
  Center.)
- LabOne, Inc. d/b/a Quest Diagnostics, 10101 Renner Blvd., Lenexa, KS 66219. 913–888–3927/800–873–8845. (Formerly: Quest Diagnostics Incorporated; LabOne, Inc.; Center for Laboratory Services, a Division of LabOne, Inc.)
- Maxxam Analytics,* 6740 Campobello Road, Mississauga, ON, Canada L5N

- 2L8. 905–817–5700. (Formerly: Maxxam Analytics Inc., NOVAMANN (Ontario), Inc.)
- MedTox Laboratories, Inc., 402 W. County Road D, St. Paul, MN 55112. 651–636–7466/800–832–3244.
- MetroLab-Legacy Laboratory Services, 1225 NE 2nd Ave., Portland, OR 97232, 503–413–5295/800–950–5295.
- Minneapolis Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Forensic Toxicology Laboratory, 1 Veterans Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55417. 612–725– 2088.
- National Toxicology Laboratories, Inc., 1100 California Ave., Bakersfield, CA 93304. 661–322–4250/800–350–3515.
- One Source Toxicology Laboratory, Inc., 1213 Genoa-Red Bluff, Pasadena, TX 77504. 888–747–3774. (Formerly: University of Texas Medical Branch, Clinical Chemistry Division; UTMB Pathology-Toxicology Laboratory.)
- Pacific Toxicology Laboratories, 9348
  DeSoto Ave., Chatsworth, CA 91311.
  800-328-6942. (Formerly: Centinela
  Hospital Airport Toxicology
  Laboratory.)
- Pathology Associates Medical Laboratories, 110 West Cliff Dr., Spokane, WA 99204. 509–755–8991/ 800–541–7891x7.
- Phamatech, Inc., 10151 Barnes Canyon Road, San Diego, CA 92121. 858--643-5555.
- Quest Diagnostics Incorporated, 1777 Montreal Circle, Tucker, GA 30084. 800–729–6432. (Formerly: SmithKline Beecham Clinical Laboratories; SmithKline Bio-Science Laboratories.)
- Quest Diagnostics Incorporated, 400 Egypt Road, Norristown, PA 19403. 610–631–4600/877–642–2216. (Formerly: SmithKline Beecham Clinical Laboratories; SmithKline Bio-Science Laboratories.)
- Quest Diagnostics Incorporated, 8401 Fallbrook Ave., West Hills, CA 91304. 800–877–2520. (Formerly: SmithKline Beecham Clinical Laboratories.)
- S.E.D. Medical Laboratories, 5601 Office Blvd., Albuquerque, NM 87109. 505– 727–6300/800–999–5227.

accredited laboratories was transferred to the U.S. HHS, with the HHS' NLCP contractor continuing to have an active role in the performance testing and laboratory inspection processes. Other Canadian laboratories wishing to be considered for the NLCP may apply directly to the NLCP contractor just as U.S. laboratories do.

Upon finding a Canadian laboratory to be qualified, HHS will recommend that DOT certify the laboratory (Federal Register, July 16, 1996) as meeting the minimum standards of the Mandatory Guidelines published in the Federal Register on April 30, 2010 (75 FR 22809). After receiving DOT certification, the laboratory will be included in the monthly list of HHS-certified laboratories and participate in the NLCP certification maintenance program.

^{*} The Standards Council of Canada (SCC) voted to end its Laboratory Accreditation Program for Substance Abuse (LAPSA) effective May 12, 1998. Laboratories certified through that program were accredited to conduct forensic urine drug testing as required by U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT) regulations. As of that date, the certification of those accredited Canadian laboratories will continue under DOT authority. The responsibility for conducting quarterly performance testing plus periodic on-site inspections of those LAPSA-

# APPENDIX B MRO CERTIFICATIONS

## **CURRICULUM VITAE**

## DAVID R. NAHIN, M.D. Chief Medical Review Officer

## Certifications:

American Board of Emergency Medicine American Association of Medical Review Officers, September 1994 Medical Review Officer Certification Council, December 1995

Licensure:

Wisconsin

Education:

Marquette University High School St. Norbert College, B.S. Degree - Chemistry Medical College of Wisconsin - M.D. Degree, 1976

## **Professional Experience:**

First Advantage Corporation, March 1994 to present St. Luke's Hospital - Racine, Wisconsin Memorial Hospital - Burlington, Wisconsin Trinity Memorial Hospital - Cudahy, Wisconsin Waukesha Memorial Hospital - Waukesha, Wisconsin Columbia Hospital - Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Specialty:

Medical Review Officer Emergency Medicine

## Organizations:

American College of Emergency Physicians



Theodore F. Shults, MS, JD Chairman (919) 489-5407

## American Association of Medical Review Officers

DR. NAHIN

January 8, 2010

David Nahin M.D. First Advantage 1175 Gray Frox Hollow Brookfield WI 53045

Dear Dr. Nahin:

Thank you for participating in the AAMRO recertification examination. I am pleased to inform you that based on your examination results, you have met AAMRO's criteria for recertification.

Your AAMRO number is the same: 940918134.

Your new certification date is January 07, 2010.

Your subscription to the online MRO Center at http://www.aamro.com/center has been activated! You will find a searchable database with back issues of MRO ALERT, state laws, federal regulations and guidance. This will be a valuable resource for your MRO practice.

If you did not receive an email with a Username and Password to access the MRO Center, please send an email to iharrington@aamro.com or call 800-489-1839.

Your name, phone number, and MRO services you provide are listed in the AAMRO Registry of Certified MROs on our website at www.aamro.com. Enclosed is an information sheet showing how we have you listed in our database. If you wish to make changes, you can return the corrected sheet to us or change your record online using your MRO Center sign-in information.

An update sticker for your AAMRO wall certificate is attached to this letter. The enclosed verification sheet, showing the dates of your certification and recertification, will be useful to present to employers, laboratories, and others who need to verify your MRO status.

Sincercly,

Theodore F. Shults, J.D., M.S.

Chairman and the chairman and the chairman we are a few and the state of the second

Enclosures, h



Theodore F. Shults, MS, JD Chairman (919) 489-5407

## American Association of Medical Review Officers

January 8, 2010

Verification of Certification for:

David Nahin, M.D.

First Advantage

1175 Gray Frox Hollow Brockfield WI 53045

DR. NAHIN

Certification Number:

940918134

**Current Certification Date:** 

January 07, 2010

Expiration Date:

January 07, 2016

This notice serves as verification that the above-referenced physician has been certified as a Medical Review Officer (MRO) through the American Association of Medical Review Officers (AAMRO).

For all physicians certified or recertified by AAMRO after January 1, 2008, recertification is required every six years to remain in good standing.

The referenced physician is listed in the AAMRO registry of Certified Medical Review Officers (www.aamro.com).

Theodore F. Shults, J.D., M.S.

Therolow of Hults

Chairman



Theodore F. Shults, MS, JD Chairman (919) 489-5407

## American Association of Medical Review Officers

DR. NAHIN

## STATEMENT OF CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION

## Medical Review Officer Recertification Examination

Completed January 07, 2010

This program has been reviewed and is acceptable for

16.00 prescribed credit hours

by the American Academy of Family Physicians

(These CME credits are acceptable as category 1 credit hours when used towards an AMA certificate program.)

David Nahin, M.D.

Participant

**Program Coordinator** 



# State of Wisconsin Department of Regulation and Licensing

MEDICINE AND SURGERY, MD

DAVID R NAHIN, MD

## BROOKFIELD, WI 53045

has renewed the credential

Credential No. 20828-20

Expiration Date: 10-31-2011

To verify the current status of this credential, use "Look Up Credential Holders" at http://drl.wi.gov



#### State of Wisconsin

Department of Regulation and Licensing Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing

MEDICINE AND SURGERY, MD

No. 20828-20

Expires: 10/31/2011

DAVID R NAHIN, MD DAVID R. NAHIN, M.D. 1175 GRAY FOX HOLW BROOKFIELD WI 53045-4608 The person whose name appears on this document has complied with the provisions of the Wisconsin Statutes and holds the credential specified on the front of this card. To verify the current status of this credential, use "Look Up Credential Holders" at http://drl.wi.gov.

Ch 440.11, Wis Statutes, requires you to notify the Department of a name or address change within 30 days. Please submit corrected information via the web at http://drl.wi.gov or by mail to DRL at PO Box 8935, Madison WI 53708-8935.

# APPENDIX C CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ACORE	®

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

			CI	=H	RIFICATE OF	LIA	BILITY	YINSURA	ANCE	_	7/8/2010		
PF	ODUC	₽R	(303)534-7325	ΆX	: (303)623-7325		THIS CE	RTIFICATE IS ISS	SUED AS A MATTER	OF	INFORMATION		
P	eak	36	0, Inc. v	ww	.peak360.com		ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR						
1	600	Em	erson St.				ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW						
_	enve	er_	C	) {	80218		AFFORDING CO	· · - · - · - · · · · · · · · · ·		NAIC#			
	SURED		7370 . TOGGDDD					ualty Ins. Co.		19046			
			, INC.; ISSCREE RTHFIELD BLVD	Ŋ,	LLC I3RESULTS, LLC	2		ravelers inc	emnity Co. of		25666		
3.	J U .L	NO.	CINETERN PRAD				INSURER C:						
Di	ENVE	R	, co	) {	30238		INSURER D: INSURER E:				•		
<u> </u>	OVER		J				INSURER E:						
1	ANY F MAY P POLIC	EQL ERT IES.	JIREMENT, TERM OR CO AIN, THE INSURANCE AF	NDIT FORi	ELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO T FION OF ANY CONTRACT OR C DED BY THE POLICIES DESCRII MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY	OTHER D BED HER PAID CL	OCUMENT WI EIN IS SUBJE AIMS,	TH RESPECT TO W CT TO ALL THE TER	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE	MAY	BE ISSUED OR		
LI	R ADD'	4	TYPE OF INSURANCE		POLICY NUMBER	PC PA	LICY EFFECTIVE TE (MM/DD/YYYY	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	TS			
		GE	NERAL LIABILITY		}	ĺ			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000		
	1	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIA						PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000		
A	ļ		CLAIMS MADE X	CCU	R 6808637L201	1/	/1/2010	1/1/2011	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000		
					_	ļ			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	2,000,000		
						İ			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	4,000,000		
		GE X	POLICY PRO-	LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	4,000,000		
		ΑU	OMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es socident)	\$	1,000,000		
A		X	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS		BA9332N93A	8/	7/2010	8/7/2011	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
		X	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
	ļ				-	ļ			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
	1	GAF	AGE LIABILITY				· ·		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
			ANY AUTO						OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: AGG				
		EXC	ESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
		- <u></u> -	OCCUR CLAIMS A	ADE				İ	AGGREGATE	\$			
	1 1							· .	1	\$			
			DEDUCTIBLE					1		\$			
			RETENTION \$			.		•		\$			
В			COMPENSATION OYERS' LIABILITY						WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER				
	ANY I	PROP	RIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	Y/N				}	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000		
	(Mano	latory	EMBER EXCLUDED? In NH)		UB8638L258	1/:	1/2010	1/1/2011	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	\$	1,000,000		
	SPEC	IAL P	ibe under ROVISIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
	OTHE	R					İ						
DESC	RIPTIC	N OF	OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / 1	EHIC	CLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDOR	RSEMENT	SPECIAL PROVI	SIONS					
											1		
											1		
CER	TIFIC	AT	E HOLDER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ANCELLAT		···				
						ì			POLICIES BE CANCELLED BE	_	THE EXPIRATION		
						i i	-		WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 1		DAYS WRITTEN		
									NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAIL		1		
						ſ			OF ANY KIND UPON THE INS	URER	, ITS AGENTS OR		
							REPRESENTATIV						
							Gary Friedman/GARY						